nan15Uszisiulasenns IPS’s Special Lecture Series on Peace and Conflict Issues
Quality Peace "dufniwagnednnnIn"

Fuws?l 4 wauniau 2565 19an 14.00 - 16.00 u.

AMLUYUNIEY 97UU 41 AU
WW1SAUNINTTUNNRY 371U 53 AU

ABUMUUUSSHIUNIEY 97U 18 AU

eXe e e

1. dayanaluvasgmaunuuyssiii
1.1 e (Gender)
- 418 (Male) Anlusosay 66.7
- 64 (Female) Anduioway 33.3
1.2 d@a1unn (Status)
- dnfnw (Student) Andusovay 33.3
- 819158 (Professor) AniluSeway 22.2
- 110338 (Researchers) Anlusasas 5.6
- YAans 9u¢) (Other staff) Anifufosay 38.9
1.3 fUAUINI93¥IN15 (Academic position)
- ferans1913¢ (Assistant Professor) Aauewas 50
- 599A@R513158 (Associate Professor) Anlusouay 25
- A1@M519158 (Professor) Anduipeay 25
1.4 929918 (Age range)
- 18-23 U (years) Anlusevag 16.7
- 24-30 U (years) Anlusewag 11.1
- 31-35 ¥ (years) Anvlusesas 5.6
- 36-40 U (years) Anluses 11.1
- 41-45 ¥ (years) Anlusovay 22.2
- 46-50 U (years) Anlusosay 16.7

- 11An31 50 U (over 50 years) Anilusoway 33.3



1.5 szAUN1SANE (Education level)
- USeuy1w3 (Bachelor's degree) Anduipeay 22.2
- USeuay1ln (Master's degree) Anilusouay 55.6
- USayeywon (Ph.D.) Anluipeas 22.2
1.6 Tulnnsinen GanzuSayaned) / Bachelor's degree only
- T 4 (Year 4) Anludovay 33.3

- 11nn31Y 4 (more than year 4) Anduseuay 66.7

2. aoud 1 nsuszfiuaunawalananssuivinul@idnsau Part 1 Please indicate your

satisfaction with the activities you have participated in:

s19n15UIZLU

ANAZLUULRAY

(LAY 5 AZLUL)

1. mmi AUAILNTVOINYINT/ 8197158 / Knowledge and abilities of 4.89
speakers/lecturers

2. AU AvesingIns/ 813158 / Intemationalization of speakers/lecturers 4.83
3. authaule anuiuae wavanuduuuimivesianssuiian / The attractiveness, 4.72
modernity and internationalization of the activities organized

4. Aanssudaasuaussauganuduuunaliinyinu / Activities to enhance your global 4.56
competence

5. AanssudsasunmanwalanuduuiuivfveanynInends / Activities to promote the 4.67
internationalized image of the university

6. mmifmﬁsmmiﬁléf%’umﬂﬂm*‘ﬁwémﬁﬂﬂiim / Academic knowledge gained from 4.56
participating in activities

7. inwedy (WonwiieaInAININIIYINTG) fisuannnsiinsamAanssu / Skills (other than 4.22
academic knowledge) acquired by participating in activities

8. AMUVINZANYBIANTUTINNSEARINTSY / Appropriateness of the event venue 4.61
9. AN TANTBIIATINSIARANS T / Appropriateness of the timing of the activity 4.61
10. muianelasiofanssuluningiu / Overall satisfaction with the activities 4.83

AZLUULRABATNTIN

4.65




3. YolduBLug / Suggestions:
- Quality Lecture

- 981AIRAINTTUUBY)

- layanesniedulusyivaina aasinisdnsely

B a Ao
- L‘U‘Uﬂ’”ﬂﬂiilﬁ/lﬂll'ms]

4. paudl 2 Usziliunisnaunaussauzanuduuiuivnf Part 2 Please evaluate the

development of your global competency

s19115U58LEU

Nan15USSLAU

1. Tuflagiuhudszifunueridaussauzanuduuiungi
agiiuizﬁuim / What is your current global competence

level?

- szeuUnunany andu 50%
- sysutios Andu 28.6%
- szeuann Aadu 14.3%

- szeuanndian Aoy 7.1%

2. Mwfiuasadeaslainniw / How many

languages can you / your parents communicate in?

- AINULDY 2 AW 3 AW WATUINAIT 4
AN

- UA/UN3ANUDNNU 1 AW LAY 2 AW

3. YuRAMNTNENTYeUTEINARNIaglaNe (Hannauiiies 1
ARMDULYINTIL) / How often do you follow the news of

other countries? (Choose only one answer.)

- Aemusaaaa (Al the time) AaLu 35.7%
~ Aemnuuiunane Andu 28.6%
- Aemnuann (Often) AaLdu 28.6%

- famuties (Rarely) Aol 7.1%

4. mvihudosu fauiusiuyanafiiinsuanioonyng
Fausssuwanaluning viullienuidnegials (Fenmey
Wies 1 Ameuwinii) / If you have to interact with a
person whose cultural expression differs from yours, how

do you feel? (Choose only one answer.)

- finuddndedaiiisnanties / Slightly
uncomfortable AnLdu 50%

- laifimnudnla 9 / Not uncomfortable
Anu 35.7%

- fiauidndndaneauais /

Somewhat uncomfortable ALy 14.3%

5. YUAINNTNBUANBIRBUARATILANIEDN NN TRIUGTTY
wanesluannyinuleegnaurunzay (EennauLied 1 AR
1Itid) / How well do you handle cultural differences?

(Choose only one answer.)

- leegnamungauunn / Very appropriately
Aol 42.9%
- legramunzanuiunans / Moderately

appropriately Anidu 42.9%




s19n15U58LEU

Nan15USSLAY

- lfeghamungauuniign / Most

Appropriately 14.3%

6. nEUIITWAINTIL Mulinulsvasraglaindnanin
Aanuduuufunndeeiiesls / How much did you wish
to increase your global competence before joining this

activity?

- szeuUnunans Anvdu 42.9%
- szaunnign Ay 35.7%
- s¥AUNN ARy 14.3%

[y

- szautlesdign Ay 7.1%

7. AeudnsauAanssutl Bmslutigtufiviuldiiulsesily
nsaAnenmauduuurRvesmuediisnislatng
(@wnsadenneulauinnin 1 9e) / Before joining this
activity, what methods have you used to develop your
global competence? (You can choose more than one

answer.)

- 989 YouTube / Influencer Andu 66.7%

- ANWIYANBINIUAITINTONIIED / Self-
study through textbooks or books. Anduy
50%

- guilauazanassnsuseine / Watching
foreign movies and listening to foreign
music Antdu 16.7%

- dunmarieadisdlusinsUsene / Travelling
abroadAnlu 22.2%

- UAINTIUNITINUTTIN / Joining cultural
eventsAnidu 16.7%

- Beurumetasyuesulaivse MOOC Yot
URMINGISVEIVAIUATUNS / Online courses or
MOOCs of Prince of Songkla University
AnLdu 22.2%

- Pneiviames oSl
URINGSEIUaIUAIUNS / Courses at Prince
of Songkla University At 16.7%

- 8uq / Other Anidu 5.6%

1) SwifmﬂmwimjﬁﬁvﬁmﬂuﬁuﬁimEJmi
wulznany

2) 1UMNs1IPNUsEWAl UGS 9aule




s19n15U58LEU

Nan15USSLAY

8. naasUAINTIN MuARIaNssaugAauduuuRves
Mulasunsimuduaniiuuntestiiasla / After joining
the activity, how do you think your global competence

has improved?

- szeuann Aadu 46.7%

[y a

- szevanndian Andu 33.3%

- szeuUnunany andu 20%

aa

9. MAULITIUAINTTU YINULAALINARTARBNITLIANANEAN
Aanuduuuvdliinnuesanntesiiieds / After joining
the activity, how much has your attitude changed

towards increasing your global competence?

[y

VN Aedu 57.1%

ee

-9

[y

- szaunnign Ay 42.9%

10. wdaud1samRanssy viAeRanssuiivinldidnuiinade
nsaaussauzauduuvAvesiuinnteeiiads /
After joining the activity, to what extent do you think the
activity has influenced the development of your global

competence?

a

- szeunnn Ay 46.7%
- szeuanndian Andu 33.3%
- szeuUnunans andu 13.3%

Yoy Andu 6.7%

ee
N
c

-9

11. ndagsmAanTsy Mudlanudszaspaziaundnenin

& a oA Y a A Ao
AMduuuITIRegssatliodlnsn1sitnsmAInTINdug Nin
TngunnIneduanniiesiiiela / After joining the activity,
how much you wish to continually develop your global
competence by participating in other activities organized

by the university?

T
U = a

- sguannfan Aedy 46.7%

q

- szeuann Andu 46.7%

- syuUnunany aandu 6.7%

12, MARU19IURINTTY MULANUUTLEIRALHAILIANSAN

I3 a | ' P ) R =
AN UUIUIT IR BE 1A DL LDINIEAULD A LT aanI9dU
UDALULBINNNTNSINAINTTUNIA AN INY R LN LY
Wedla / After joining the activity, how much you wish to
continually develop your global competence by yourself
through another channel, in addition to participating in

activities organized by the university?

T
[y P a

_ sguannfan Andu 50%

q

- szeuann Andu 28.6%

- sgeulnunany andu 21.4%

13, PEUITINAINITUYINUAAIINITWRILENTTOUL AL T

a o & ' a LY . . . .
iR ndusiennauluumInende / After participating in

[y d‘ a

~ sEauNnan Anndu 53.3%

q

[y

- szeuann Andu 26.7%




s19n15U58LEU

Nan15USSLAY

the activity, to what extent do you think the
development of global competence is necessary for

everyone at the university?

- sgeuUnunans andu 20%

14. inuUszasnliuiIvendeabdunsauaiudnenImam
Wuwunwdlivihduguuwuule @ansadenseulduinnii 1
49) / How would you like the university to enhance your
global competence? (You can choose more than one

answer.)

- WeInensanaiguenuilvinimg / By
inviting outside experts to share their
knowledge Anidu 86.7%

- daasululuiFeou vi1ide viieviAanssu du
wIngnae/mulsnulunnalsena / By
fostering study, research, or activities with
universities/agencies abroad Al 46.7%

- goulpgliniwisinaUszing / By teaching
using a foreign language Ay 26.7%

- dafanssuswAvuINeIaeaUsEvaly
suiuueeulatl / By organizing activities with
foreign universities online Ay 26.7%

- dpRanssuNITTausTINUILIEAN 8Ty
1111IN81aY / By organizing international
cultural activities within the university Ay
53.3%

- finnsanslunisdndeusedn online v
platform #1149 / By enabling online course
attendance on various platforms AnLdu
26.7%

- YFudgaan nuandenvesunineaelviiaiy
Wy / By improving the university
environment to be internationalized Anuduy

40%




s19n15U58LEU

Nan15USSLAY

_ goulngonansdymmamivanuu online waz
on-site / By having foreign lecturers teach
online and on-site AnLdu 46.7%

- HOALNINAANTINNTBAVIUIATUUIUIYIAATGY
Tusedvitaamefewseou / By including
activities or international knowledge in
courses AnLdu 53.3%

- Lﬁmﬁ’lmuﬁ'ﬂﬁﬂmLLazqﬂmﬂﬂmsiwmaLﬁa
assussormanduuunid / By
increasing the number of international
students and staff to create an
internationalized atmosphere Aalu 33.3%
- Wamtidevtedsianididnmsetindluveayn /
By adding books or electronic publication to
the library AnLdu 33.3%

- 3uq / Other Anidu 13.3%

1) SufuasauasIguaua

2) f2 IELTS 5 wazfuanideudnindnuly
ISEUANUTZINA

3) dpRanssudalaniimivssiuiifiany
aulavesuundurazidunmsvhanudila
wwndluTudalaeg198nlud@ degragu

a o o &
AanNssUNInluASal




